
EL 

52078 Decision No. ____ _ 

BEFORE THE PontIC UTILITIES COlVJl1ISSION OF mE STATE OF C~IFOBN.IA 

Apr'lication of TUSTIN 1~ATE.R 'YTORKS, ) 
a corporo.t1on, for permit to issue: 
shares.. ) 
- ..... --- .......... _---_ ............ _-- . . 

APJ'licc.t1on 
No. :37:3:38 

This is an a,pliccttion for an order :".uthoriz1ng Tustin 

\orateI' 1~ork$, a cor!,ort'.tion, to issue and zell, at par for c,::,sh, 

1,552 shares or its 5-1/2% !?referred cap1t .. :~1 stock, of the pa.r va1ue 

of $100 each ane of the a~eregate par value of ~155Jo200, for the !'UI"­

pose of paYing 1ndebteancss and of :tina."'lcing the- ccs,t of pro!,erty. 

Applicant is a California corp¢ration organized on 

Se,tenlb~r 7, 1954. It has an autllorized capital stock of 16,.000 

shares, dividee into J , OOO shares of 5-1/2% preferred stock of the 

par va'lue of ~lOOeach.. 3,000 shares of 3% preferred stock of the par 

value of $100 each, .'lZld 10,000 shares of cOIl'l!llon stock ~rithout pal" 

value.. 'Under the authority of Decision No. 51280, de-ted April 5, 1955, 

CoS amended by Decision No. 51334;. dated April 19,. 1955, in A~,lication 

No. 36768, applicant issued all of its presently outst~d1ng stock, 

conSisting of 1>448 sh~res of 5-1/2% preferred stock and 1,000 shares 

of COIn.""lon stock, and acquired its 'Water ::;ystem from Margo.ret R. Utt . 

a.~d First llestern Ea.nl-: and Trust Comr.,any .. 

Recently, the Connnizsion reviewed applicant's properties 

c.nd o'r>c!'~tion$ end in Decision No. 51409, dated 1-1.lY 3, 1955, in 

Application No. 35711, authorized increases in rates designed to 

produce net opcr~ting revenues 0'£ ~;i23,400, an amount equivalent to a 

return of 7.7% on a depreciated rate base of $;05,000 tor the est1-

-1 



m.!'.ted average y~ar 1955.. App1ic<ltion No .. 35711 sho'\.l'~ that approxi­

mately $150,~00 ~~ll be s~ent in the immediate future to enlarse 

~ter system r~cilit1cs Which have become inadequate. 

Applicant pro,osc~ to issue and sell 1,552 shares of its 

5-1/2% preferred stock at par, for ccsh, ~litilout payment or com­

mission, f~r tlle ~urpose of (a) paying outstar~ding indebtedness 

re~r~sented by ~ one-ye~r promisso~ note in the princi,sl a~ount of • 

$16,000, bearL~G interest at the rate ot 6% per annum, in r~vor of 

i-talter .R. Rawlings" and (b) financing th~ cost or adcq.uatc .facilities 

necessary to keep j)$.ce -,71th the r.apid growth of the a,rc\:!. served by 

it, estimcte~ as follows: 

4 'Vtellz 
L.,. P\unps, equipment, buildings, land 
Office and storage building, 1,600 sq .. ft. 
1,000 SiS x ')/4 meters, 100 lTf meters 
Pipe - 4" - 1,600 teet 
Pipe - 6" - 8,000 feet 
Pipe- - 8" - 8,000 teet. 
Pipe - lSfr- 1,000 reet 

Total 

$35,000 
2$,000 
12,000 
29,000 

2,400 
14,000 
16,800 

StOOQ 

$139,2200 

Upon retiring the $16,000 note ~pplie~nt ~l11 have no 

outstanding 1nter0st-bo~rinz inclebte~ness. The dividends on its 

ey~sting shares and the additional sharez of 5-1/2% preferred stock 

covered by this a:o'(,lico.tion, Will amO'l.mt to ~p16, 500 a year" 0.$ co:o-

:par(:d I-Ti th the est1:l:ated net oper;:.:.ting revenues or $23,400. 

From a rcvic'\o' of the present verified application, ~d the 

proceeding i1:' .. Applica.tion No • .35711, vTe areo of the opinion that 

applicant's request shOUld be grantee, that the money, pro,erty or 

l~bor to oe procured or paid tor by the issue of the ehar~s of stock 

herein authorized is reason~bly renuired by cpplieant for the 

purposes specified herein., and that such pur,oses are not, in whole 

or in part, reasonably chargc~fble to o,erating expenses or to income. 

-2 



, e 
A.3?:?38 :8L 

o R 'D E R ... ,.. ..... ~ ..... 

The Comm1ssion having considered the above-entitled ro~tter» 

and 'being of the opinion that a public hearing 1s not n.eccssc.:ry c.nd 

that the applicatlon should be eranted". tLS herein p!'ovi~ed~ therefore, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED as follows: 

1. Tustin Vater "Torks» a c:or,orD.t1on, on end after the 

effective date hereof ~nd on or 'before June 30> 1956". may issue and 

sell, at par for cash, not exceeding 1".5~2 shares of its 5-1/2% 

preferred stode of the ".ggregc:t·c par vD.lue of $155,200", end u:c the 

proceeds for the ;>urposes set forth. in this applic3. t1on. 

::2. Tustin i10. ter ".;orks sh~.ll file 'Iori th the COmmission 

monthly reports as required by General Order 110., '?.4-A, wh.ich oro.er /I 

insofo.r as applicable, is made a ,art of this order. 

:3. The. authority herein granted "'1'1l1 become effectivo 
twenty days aftor the date hereof. 

Dated ~.t __ San __ Fmn_ClSC_"_O __ , California., this //Ed:;.y 
of October> 1955. 

-3 


